

Edinburgh Diving Club Championships 2021  
Royal Commonwealth Pool  
Edinburgh



20 November 2021

Detailed Results

7.0.6.5

**Womens 1m - Senior**

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest)</b>													
401A	Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	35.10	35.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	46.80	81.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	41.40	123.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5				23.0	39.10	162.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	44.20	206.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	36.30	242.90	
<b>1 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	32.20	79.00	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	50.40	129.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	32.50	161.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	37.40	199.30	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.0				13.5	35.10	234.40	
<b>2 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	49.20	49.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	36.30	85.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	46.80	132.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	32.20	164.50	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	31.20	195.70	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	32.00	227.70	
<b>3 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	32.25	32.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	35.20	67.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	40.80	108.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	43.20	151.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	29.90	181.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	36.75	218.10	
<b>4 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5				7.5	17.25	58.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	28.80	86.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	40.70	127.55	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	156.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	33.15	189.50	
<b>5 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	20.80	20.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	20.80	41.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	34.85	76.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	37.40	113.85	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	31.90	145.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	36.00	181.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	38.25	67.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	99.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	31.90	131.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	22.10	153.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	180.35	
<b>7 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	25.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	56.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	88.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	34.80	122.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	26.35	149.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	177.00	
<b>8 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	28.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	31.20	59.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	30.00	89.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	32.00	121.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	146.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	22.10	168.95	
<b>9 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	28.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	23.10	51.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	78.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	106.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	132.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	161.80	
<b>10 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	27.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	34.10	61.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	89.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	20.40	110.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	136.70	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	157.50	
<b>11 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	24.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	28.60	53.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	37.40	90.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	15.30	105.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	130.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	20.15	150.90	
<b>12 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	59.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	27.50	87.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	16.80	104.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	14.40	118.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	21.75	140.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	23.80	23.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.5					8.0	17.60	41.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	67.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	88.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	112.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	138.45	
<b>14 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	23.10	50.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	74.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	18.70	93.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	18.20	111.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	135.20	

## Womens 1m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	49.20	49.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	85.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	46.80	132.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	32.20	164.50	
<b>2 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	38.25	67.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	99.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	31.90	131.25	
<b>3 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5					7.5	17.25	58.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	28.80	86.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	40.70	127.55	
<b>4 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	25.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	56.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	88.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	34.80	122.90	
<b>5 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	28.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	31.20	59.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	30.00	89.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	32.00	121.25	
<b>6 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	20.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	41.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	34.85	76.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	37.40	113.85	
<b>7 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	27.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	34.10	61.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	89.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	20.40	110.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	28.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	23.10	51.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	78.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	106.95	
<b>9 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	24.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	28.60	53.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	37.40	90.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	15.30	105.95	
<b>10 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	59.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	27.50	87.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	16.80	104.00	
<b>11 Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	27.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	54.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	79.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	103.70	
<b>12 Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	25.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	19.20	44.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	67.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	95.15	
<b>13 Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	51.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	70.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0					10.5	23.10	93.45	
<b>14 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	23.10	50.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	74.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	18.70	93.00	
<b>15 Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	45.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	23.80	69.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	90.30	
<b>16 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	23.80	23.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.5					8.0	17.60	41.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	67.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	88.20	
<b>17 Flora Kidd (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	47.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.0					9.5	16.15	63.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	23.20	86.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Hanna Johansson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	17.60	40.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	17.25	58.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	78.90	
<b>19 Grace Kennedy (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	19.50	19.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	38.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	59.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	16.00	75.70	

## Womens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest)</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	44.40	44.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	50.40	94.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	45.10	139.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	56.00	195.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	44.10	240.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	55.35	295.35	
<b>1 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	48.00	48.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	39.90	87.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	47.25	135.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	35.00	170.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	44.10	214.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	37.80	252.05	
<b>2 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	29.70	69.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	44.40	113.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	41.80	155.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	39.90	195.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	36.00	231.40	
<b>3 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	37.05	76.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	35.70	112.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	155.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	40.50	196.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	32.20	228.25	
<b>4 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	54.00	54.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	37.80	91.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0					10.5	29.40	121.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	164.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.0					6.5	18.20	182.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	1.5	2.5					6.5	19.50	202.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	25.20	25.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	27.90	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	85.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	38.85	124.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	156.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	184.25	
<b>6 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	26.40	53.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	32.55	85.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	29.70	115.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	23.75	139.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	33.25	172.65	
<b>7 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	32.55	62.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	29.45	91.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	38.50	130.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	22.50	152.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	19.95	172.55	
<b>8 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	40.80	40.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	34.65	75.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	24.30	99.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	22.00	121.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	145.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	17.60	163.10	
<b>9 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	26.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	25.30	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	26.60	78.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	23.10	101.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	27.90	129.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	152.40	
<b>10 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	30.40	56.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	24.30	81.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	20.90	102.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	27.00	129.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	150.70	
<b>11 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5					12.5	20.00	20.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	22.80	42.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	21.60	64.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	88.15	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	112.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	24.50	137.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	19.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	29.45	48.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	23.40	72.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	20.70	92.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	111.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	130.40	
<b>13 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	20.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	24.70	45.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	23.40	68.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	22.80	91.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	111.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.5	5.0					13.0	18.20	130.15	
<b>14 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	2.5	4.5					10.5	16.80	16.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	19.00	35.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0					10.5	18.90	54.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	78.45	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	24.00	102.45	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	119.25	

## Womens 3m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	48.00	48.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	39.90	87.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	47.25	135.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	35.00	170.15	
<b>2 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	29.70	69.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	44.40	113.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	41.80	155.50	
<b>3 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	32.55	62.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	29.45	91.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	38.50	130.10	
<b>4 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	25.20	25.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	27.90	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	85.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	38.85	124.75	
<b>5 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	40.80	40.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	34.65	75.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	24.30	99.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	22.00	121.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 3m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5				16.5	26.40	53.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	32.55	85.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	29.70	115.65	
<b>7 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0				16.0	30.40	56.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0				13.5	24.30	81.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	20.90	102.00	
<b>8= Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5				15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	24.65	48.65	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.5				14.0	25.20	73.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5				14.5	27.55	101.40	
<b>8= Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	26.40	26.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0				11.5	25.30	51.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0				14.0	26.60	78.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	23.10	101.40	
<b>10 Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5				10.5	15.75	15.75	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	31.45	47.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0				13.5	24.30	71.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5				13.5	25.65	97.15	
<b>11 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	19.20	19.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	29.45	48.65	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	23.40	72.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0				11.5	20.70	92.75	
<b>12 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	20.80	20.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	24.70	45.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	23.40	68.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	22.80	91.70	
<b>13 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5				12.5	20.00	20.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5				12.0	22.80	42.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	21.60	64.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	23.75	88.15	
<b>14 Flora Kidd (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	4.0				10.0	17.00	17.00	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	6.0				16.0	20.80	37.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	20.80	58.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	6.0				15.0	27.00	85.60	
<b>15 Hanna Johansson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5				11.5	16.10	16.10	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	19.50	35.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	26.35	61.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0				11.5	20.70	82.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Womens 3m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	2.5	4.5					10.5	16.80	16.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	19.00	35.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0					10.5	18.90	54.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	78.45	
<b>17 Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	22.95	22.95	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	20.80	43.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	63.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	2.5	2.0					7.0	12.60	76.35	2
<b>18 Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	5.0					12.5	17.50	17.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	36.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	61.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.0	2.5	3.0					7.5	13.50	75.25	
<b>19 Grace Kennedy (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	16.90	37.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	17.00	54.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	73.65	

## Womens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	47.15	47.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	52.65	99.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	46.40	146.20	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	24.00	170.20	2
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	38.00	208.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	27.90	236.10	
<b>2 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	38.95	79.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	25.20	104.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	41.85	146.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	46.80	193.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	42.00	235.30	
<b>(3) Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest)</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	28.50	69.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	39.90	108.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	27.60	136.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	34.50	171.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	31.00	202.00	
<b>3 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	38.25	38.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	80.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	109.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	138.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	165.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	195.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	26.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	54.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	85.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	118.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	147.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	35.10	182.70	
<b>5 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	25.65	50.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	84.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	37.40	121.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	32.40	153.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	28.00	181.85	
<b>6 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	62.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	90.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	124.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	26.10	150.70	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	23.10	173.80	
<b>7 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	26.40	52.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	29.40	81.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.5					9.0	24.30	105.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	20.90	126.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	26.10	152.70	
<b>8 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	17.00	42.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	64.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	36.75	100.95	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	124.95	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	152.25	
<b>9 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	21.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	56.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	83.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	20.40	103.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	19.20	123.00	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	144.00	
<b>10 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.0					12.0	16.80	16.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	49.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	22.50	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	21.85	94.15	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	115.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	138.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	19.60	19.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	30.80	50.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	16.00	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	86.80	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	108.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	19.20	127.75	
<b>12 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5					12.0	19.20	19.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	24.15	43.35	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	25.65	69.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	18.90	87.90	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	107.50	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	126.25	
<b>13 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	19.60	19.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	47.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	67.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	19.80	86.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	107.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0					8.5	13.60	121.30	
<b>14 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	49.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	14.40	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	2.5	2.0					7.5	12.75	77.10	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.0	3.5	4.0					10.5	15.75	92.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	18.40	111.25	

## Womens Platform - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	47.15	47.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	52.65	99.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	46.40	146.20	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	24.00	170.20	2
<b>2 Chloe Sinclair (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	38.25	38.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	80.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	109.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	138.80	
<b>3 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	62.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	90.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	124.60	
<b>4 Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	25.65	50.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	84.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	37.40	121.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Platform - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	26.40	52.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	29.40	81.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.5					9.0	24.30	105.70	
<b>6 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	21.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	56.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	83.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	20.40	103.80	
<b>7 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	17.00	42.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	64.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	36.75	100.95	
<b>8 Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.0					12.0	16.80	16.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	49.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	22.50	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	21.85	94.15	
<b>9 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5					12.0	19.20	19.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	24.15	43.35	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	25.65	69.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	18.90	87.90	
<b>10 Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	51.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	69.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	17.60	87.55	
<b>11 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	19.60	19.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	47.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	67.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	19.80	86.90	
<b>12 Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	19.60	19.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	30.80	50.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	16.00	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	86.80	
<b>13 Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	20.25	44.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	64.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0					9.5	20.90	85.80	
<b>14 Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	48.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.0					10.5	15.75	64.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	20.00	84.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Platform - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Hanna Johansson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	19.20	40.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	58.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	79.00	
<b>16 Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	49.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	14.40	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	2.5	2.0					7.5	12.75	77.10	
<b>17 Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	17.50	38.50	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	61.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	2.0	3.0					7.5	13.50	74.50	2
<b>18 Flora Kidd (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5					9.5	14.25	14.25	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	4.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	35.95	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	0.0	1.0	1.0					2.0	3.00	38.95	2
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	55.75	

## Mens 1m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	70.40	70.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	49.40	119.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	58.50	178.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	67.50	245.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	37.95	283.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	68.00	351.75	
<b>2 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	52.00	52.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	49.45	101.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	42.00	143.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	48.00	191.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	62.00	253.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	43.20	296.65	
<b>3 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	4.5					16.0	36.80	36.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	37.20	74.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	49.40	123.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	43.40	166.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	27.00	193.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	40.00	233.80	
<b>4 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	40.25	40.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	33.60	73.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	38.40	112.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	44.20	156.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	38.50	194.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	34.00	228.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	40.25	83.45	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0				15.5	32.55	116.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	43.20	159.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	37.40	196.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	29.75	226.35	
<b>6 Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	46.80	46.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5				17.5	42.00	88.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	36.00	124.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	2.5	3.5				10.0	21.00	145.80	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	39.00	184.80	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	38.50	223.30	
<b>7 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	30.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	45.60	76.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	36.00	112.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.0				17.5	29.75	141.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	35.20	177.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	41.40	218.55	
<b>8 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	7.0				18.0	30.60	30.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	43.20	73.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	39.60	113.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0				9.5	19.00	132.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	30.45	162.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	37.40	200.25	
<b>9 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	40.70	68.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	33.60	102.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	28.00	130.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	2.5				7.0	14.70	145.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	27.20	172.25	
<b>10 Logan Soutar (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0				12.0	20.40	20.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	40.80	61.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	34.10	95.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5				17.0	27.20	122.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	22.00	144.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5				12.0	25.20	169.70	
<b>11 Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	25.50	25.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	32.40	57.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	27.50	85.40	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0				15.0	24.00	109.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	22.10	131.50	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5				15.0	22.50	154.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	19.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	22.95	42.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5					12.5	27.50	69.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	24.00	93.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	21.60	115.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	23.25	138.80	
<b>13 Jack Reid (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	20.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	41.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5					10.0	16.00	57.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5					9.5	15.20	72.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0					10.0	22.00	94.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	26.40	121.00	
<b>14 Matthew Osborne (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	32.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	3.0	3.5					9.0	13.50	45.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	66.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	92.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	17.00	109.90	
<b>15 Lewis Brockie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	41.05	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	22.95	64.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	9.60	73.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	24.65	98.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.0	1.0	1.5					3.5	7.70	105.95	

## Mens 1m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	40.25	83.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	32.55	116.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	43.20	159.20	
<b>2 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	40.25	40.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	33.60	73.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	38.40	112.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	44.20	156.45	
<b>3 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	30.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	45.60	76.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	36.00	112.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	29.75	141.95	
<b>4 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	40.70	68.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	33.60	102.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	28.00	130.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	25.50	25.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	32.40	57.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	85.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0					15.0	24.00	109.40	
<b>6 Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	21.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	25.60	47.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	4.5					16.5	24.75	72.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	94.50	
<b>7 Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	19.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	22.95	42.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5					12.5	27.50	69.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	24.00	93.95	
<b>8 Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	6.0					15.0	22.50	22.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	15.75	59.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	79.85	

## Mens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	49.35	49.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	61.60	110.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	77.50	188.45	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	76.50	264.95	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	67.50	332.45	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	54.00	386.45	
<b>2 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	55.50	55.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	46.50	102.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	55.80	157.80	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	45.00	202.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	42.50	245.30	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	66.30	311.60	
<b>3 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	55.50	55.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	54.25	109.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	49.50	159.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5					9.5	28.50	187.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	42.00	229.75	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	60.20	289.95	
<b>4 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	47.25	97.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	63.00	160.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	202.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	38.85	241.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	35.70	277.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Mens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	40.60	40.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5				17.0	47.60	88.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	43.20	131.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	43.40	174.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	30.45	205.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	231.65	
<b>6 Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	57.40	57.40	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0				9.5	28.50	85.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0				14.0	39.20	125.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	5.5				13.5	37.80	162.90	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.0	1.5	1.5				5.0	15.00	177.90	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	50.75	228.65	
<b>7 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	42.00	70.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	37.80	107.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	32.30	140.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	39.90	180.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	39.00	219.00	
<b>8 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	39.60	39.60	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	36.40	76.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.0				14.0	37.80	113.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	35.00	148.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0				6.0	12.00	160.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	36.00	196.80	
<b>9 Logan Soutar (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	25.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	44.40	70.00	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	30.80	100.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5				10.5	28.35	129.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.0				15.0	33.00	162.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5				17.0	34.00	196.15	
<b>10 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.0				18.5	38.85	66.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	37.20	104.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	3.5				12.0	32.40	136.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0				15.5	34.10	170.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	22.00	192.55	
<b>11 Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	28.90	28.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	6.0				14.5	23.20	52.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	34.20	86.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	26.40	112.70	
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.5				13.5	20.25	132.95	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	22.40	155.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	21.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	49.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	25.20	74.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	30.60	104.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	19.00	123.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	19.60	143.50	
<b>13 Matthew Osborne (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	1.5	1.0	1.5					4.0	5.60	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	59.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	23.40	82.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	24.70	107.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	31.90	139.45	
<b>14 Lewis Brockie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	19.60	39.10	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5					9.5	18.05	57.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	2.0	2.5					7.0	12.60	69.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	92.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	25.65	118.60	
<b>15 Jack Reid (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	41.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	18.70	60.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	2.5	3.0					8.0	14.40	74.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	3.0					7.5	14.25	88.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	115.35	

## Mens 3m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	47.25	97.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	63.00	160.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	202.65	
<b>2 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	40.60	40.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	47.60	88.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	43.20	131.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	43.40	174.80	
<b>3 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	42.00	70.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	37.80	107.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	32.30	140.10	
<b>4 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	38.85	66.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	37.20	104.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	32.40	136.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5</b>	<b>Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	28.90	28.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	6.0				14.5	23.20	52.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	34.20	86.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	26.40	112.70	
<b>6</b>	<b>Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5				21.0	35.70	58.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	22.50	81.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5				14.5	27.55	108.95	
<b>7</b>	<b>Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	21.60	21.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	27.50	49.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	25.20	74.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	30.60	104.90	
<b>8</b>	<b>Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0				14.0	19.60	19.60	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5				15.0	22.50	42.10	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	29.75	71.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	21.60	93.45	

## Mens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	32.00	32.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	37.80	69.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	48.30	118.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	58.80	176.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	65.10	242.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	57.00	299.00	
<b>2</b>	<b>Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	47.25	47.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	37.20	84.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	63.45	147.90	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5				8.5	20.40	168.30	2
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	60.90	229.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	31.00	260.20	
<b>3</b>	<b>Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	34.00	34.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	41.80	75.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	37.20	113.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.5	8.5	8.5				25.5	68.85	181.85	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	29.70	211.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	7.0	8.0				22.5	45.00	256.55	
<b>4</b>	<b>Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	3.5	4.0				12.5	33.75	80.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	53.20	133.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0				12.5	26.25	160.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	42.00	202.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.5				14.0	37.80	239.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.5	8.5	8.0				25.0	37.50	37.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	29.60	67.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	35.70	102.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	34.85	137.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	48.10	185.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	48.30	234.05	
<b>6 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	62.10	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	29.60	91.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	28.90	120.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	52.80	173.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	44.40	217.80	
<b>7 Logan Soutar (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	31.20	31.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	50.40	81.60	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5				12.0	16.80	98.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	28.50	126.90	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0				14.0	22.40	149.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0				13.5	24.30	173.60	2
<b>8 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0				12.5	22.50	51.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	31.35	82.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	36.00	118.65	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	27.00	145.65	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	25.90	171.55	
<b>9 Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	24.80	48.05	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0				14.0	25.20	73.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	31.90	105.15	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0				9.5	15.20	120.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	24.65	145.00	
<b>10 Matthew Osborne (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	24.00	48.65	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	24.75	73.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5				11.5	18.40	91.80	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5				9.5	16.15	107.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	34.10	142.05	
<b>11 Lewis Brockie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	3.0				12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	38.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0				9.5	15.20	53.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	19.55	72.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	27.20	100.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	37.40	137.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Platform - Senior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	47.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	30.45	77.70	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	96.60	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	15.00	111.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	134.80	
<b>13 Jack Reid (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	21.25	21.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	15.00	36.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.0					5.5	8.25	44.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	2.0	2.0					7.5	12.00	56.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	24.00	80.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	24.00	104.50	

## Mens Platform - Junior

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	34.00	34.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	41.80	75.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	37.20	113.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	68.85	181.85	
<b>2 Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	22.50	51.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	31.35	82.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	36.00	118.65	
<b>3 Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	53.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	83.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	112.75	
<b>4 Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	48.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	25.20	73.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	105.15	
<b>5 Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	47.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	30.45	77.70	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	96.60	
<b>6 Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	18.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	39.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	19.50	59.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	82.25	

## Novice Girls 12-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tamara Scott (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Novice Girls 12-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	41.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	32.25	73.55	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	99.45	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	117.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	140.95	
<b>2 Ann Njorge (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	52.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	70.80	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	91.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	112.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	138.80	
<b>3 Carolina Costa (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	37.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	63.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	88.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	109.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	130.40	
<b>4 Jana Gaukrodger (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	62.50	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	79.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	101.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	124.20	
<b>5 Pixie Urquhart (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	62.00	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	77.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	97.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	123.80	
<b>6 Isla Haig (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	33.70	
20A Back line-up	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	54.70	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	76.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	96.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	17.00	113.70	

## Novice Girls 11 & Under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jameelah Eakin (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	9.5	7.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	25.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	35.25	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	36.00	96.25	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	124.45	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	32.20	156.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	7.0					24.0	24.00	180.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Novice Girls 11 & Under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Vicky Chen (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	27.00	48.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	36.80	85.30	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	8.0					21.5	25.80	111.10	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	136.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	158.80	
<b>3 Willow Swift (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	42.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	34.00	76.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	102.40	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	127.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	8.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	148.10	
<b>4 Eve Dallas (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	28.70	73.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	98.70	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	123.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	145.90	
<b>5 Murren Bain (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	22.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	50.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	73.60	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	96.10	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	120.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	141.75	
<b>6 Senna Rogers (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	63.50	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	84.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	106.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	28.00	134.10	
<b>7 Belle Kerley (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	38.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	57.70	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	77.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	100.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	21.70	121.70	
<b>8 Ariadne Koitosis (2014) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	43.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	63.70	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	81.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	100.90	
20A Back line-up	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	120.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Novice Girls 11 & Under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Stella Crawford (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	41.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	60.80	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	77.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	96.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	7.5					19.0	22.80	119.20	
<b>10 Lila Ross (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	27.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	43.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	59.50	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	78.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	95.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	117.80	
<b>11 Bridget Gibb (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	35.70	
20A Back line-up	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	54.30	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	28.20	82.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	102.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	116.50	
<b>12 Claudia Gibb (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	18.60	36.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	18.20	54.30	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	77.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	97.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	12.50	109.70	

## Novice Boys 12-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 William Harper (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	50.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	7.5					24.5	24.50	75.10	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	95.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	120.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	146.00	
<b>2 Calum Freshwater (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	42.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	64.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	24.60	88.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	116.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	137.30	
<b>3 Alex Southwell (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	21.60	39.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	64.10	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	90.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	115.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	134.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Novice Boys 12-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Filip Wonsik (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	48.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	67.50	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	87.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	108.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	128.85	

## 5 Pakal Keszenman- Kersh (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club

10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	40.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	57.90	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	77.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	98.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	122.40	

## Novice Boys 11 & Under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ignacy Pawelek (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	50.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	80.60	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	31.20	111.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	21.45	133.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	154.25	

## 2 Alfie O'Donnell (2014) -- Edinburgh Diving Club

100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	27.75	46.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	24.50	71.25	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	26.40	97.65	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	124.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	144.45	

## 3 Zach Koshovyy (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club

10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	54.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	75.20	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	99.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	123.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	17.50	140.70	

## 4 Bruno Nowicki (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club

10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	52.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	72.40	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	87.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	107.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	132.40	

## 5 Connell May (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club

10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	42.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	63.55	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	82.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	102.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	129.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Novice Boys 11 & Under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Lewis Brown (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	39.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	58.90	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	83.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	108.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	124.00	

## Novice Mini

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Scarlett Jones (2015) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	4.5	4.5					15.0	15.00	36.00	
200C Back jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	57.00	
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	76.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	15.50	91.50	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	107.00	
<b>2 Brodie Dines (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
100A Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	55.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	73.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	14.50	87.90	
200C Back jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	15.00	102.90	

## Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
405B	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			8.0	7.5	8.0			39.0	70.20	70.20	
107B	3	3.1	7.0	8.5	6.5	7.0			8.0	7.0	6.5			35.5	66.03	136.23	
305B	3	3.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	6.0			7.5	6.5	7.5			36.5	65.70	201.93	
5154B	3	3.4	7.0	7.0	4.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	5.0			28.5	58.14	260.07	
<b>(2) Emily Bearpark (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>																	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	6.5			33.0	41.58	41.58	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			5.5	6.5	4.5			28.5	41.04	82.62	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			8.0	7.0	7.5			35.5	57.51	140.13	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			6.5	6.5	5.5			29.0	48.72	188.85	
<b>2 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
201B	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.5	8.0	8.0			37.5	40.50	40.50	
301B	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	5.5	4.0			27.0	30.78	71.28	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	3.5	4.0			6.0	5.5	5.0			26.0	37.44	108.72	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.5	7.0	5.5			30.5	49.41	158.13	
<b>3 Logan Soutar (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
403C	7.5	1.9	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			8.0	6.5	7.5			36.0	41.04	41.04	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.0	43.20	84.24	
201B	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			7.0	5.5	5.0			28.0	26.88	111.12	
301C	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			5.0	6.5	5.5			25.0	24.00	135.12	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4</b>	<b>Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Freya Smith (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
201B	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			8.0	7.5	7.5			38.0	41.04	41.04	
301C	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			29.0	31.32	72.36	
103B	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			7.0	7.0	8.0			35.0	33.60	105.96	
403C	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			25.5	29.07	135.03	
<b>5</b>	<b>Oksana Yevets (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	5.5			28.5	27.36	27.36	
301B	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	7.0	6.5			32.0	36.48	63.84	
201B	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			5.0	6.5	6.5			26.5	28.62	92.46	
401B	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	3.5	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.5			26.5	22.26	114.72	
<b>6</b>	<b>Lawrie Banks (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
201B	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			28.0	30.24	30.24	
301B	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			4.5	5.0	5.5			22.0	25.08	55.32	
403C	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			5.5	5.0	6.0			26.0	29.64	84.96	
105C	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.0			22.5	29.70	114.66	
<b>7</b>	<b>Niamh Watson (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
301C	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			5.5	5.5	5.0			24.5	26.46	26.46	
201B	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			24.5	26.46	52.92	
403C	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	7.5			27.0	30.78	83.70	
105B	7.5	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5			4.0	4.0	4.5			19.0	27.36	111.06	
<b>8</b>	<b>Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
103C	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			7.0	6.0	7.5			30.5	27.45	27.45	
403C	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			5.5	5.0	4.0			23.0	26.22	53.67	
201C	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			27.5	28.05	81.72	
301C	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	6.0	5.0			25.0	27.00	108.72	
<b>9</b>	<b>Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
401B	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	6.5			30.5	25.62	25.62	
201B	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			27.0	29.16	54.78	
103B	3	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			3.5	4.5	3.5			20.5	19.68	74.46	
301C	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			6.0	5.0	5.0			26.0	28.08	102.54	
<b>10</b>	<b>Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
401B	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	7.0			31.0	26.04	26.04	
103C	3	1.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.5			23.5	21.15	47.19	
201C	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			26.0	26.52	73.71	
301C	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			6.0	5.5	4.5			24.5	26.46	100.17	
<b>11</b>	<b>Woody Ashby (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
	<b>Rosie Mantle (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																
201C	3	1.7	5.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			24.5	24.99	24.99	
301C	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			4.0	4.0	4.5			19.5	23.40	48.39	
103B	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			5.5	5.0	5.5			23.5	22.56	70.95	
403C	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	4.5			23.0	26.22	97.17	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
401B	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	5.0			27.0	22.68	22.68	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			5.0	5.0	4.5			22.5	20.25	42.93	
201C	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	29.58	72.51	
301C	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			4.5	4.5	5.5			21.0	22.68	95.19	
<b>13 Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Flora Kidd (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
201C	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			5.0	5.0	4.5			24.5	24.99	24.99	
301C	3	1.8	2.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			4.0	4.5	3.5			18.0	19.44	44.43	
401C	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			1.5	3.0	2.0			16.5	12.87	57.30	
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.0			26.5	25.44	82.74	